Radio test report
20103163304 - Rev. 1.0
based on:
FCC part 15; subpart C; section 15.231e
(10-1-09 edition)
IntelliCap
MediMetrics
358iD220

Manufacturer : MediMetrics
Trade mark  : IntelliCap
Type designation : 358iD220
FCC ID : YDVINTELLICAP-CI
Hardware version  : 2.0.2
Serial number : --
Software release : 2.0.2.2308
3 Test schedule
Tests were carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 7 “Summary” of
this report.
Tests were carried out at the following location:
 Telefication, Zevenaar
The sample of the product was received on:
 10 February 2010
Tests were carried out between the following dates:
 10 February and 30 April 2010
Main module Page:  5 of 23
 Report number: 20103163304 - Rev. 1.0
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation was used:
Description: Date: Identification:
Bill Of Materials 2010-04-14 iPill_BOM.pdf
Circuit diagram 2010-04-14 iPill_circuit.pdf
PCB layout 2010-04-14 iPill_flexPCB.pdf
Technical file 2010-04-14 iPill_Mar2010_tech.pdf
CommunicationProtocols 2010-04-14 iPS-090032 Communication Protocols.pdf
The fore mentioned documentation would be filed at Telefication for a period of 10 years
following the issue of this report.
5 Observations and comments
In order to facilitate testing of fundamental and spurious emissions a sample modified for
continuous transmitting was provided by the applicant. All other tests are performed with the
(unmodified) automatically operating sample.
Because the electrical capacity of the internal battery is very small, an external battery was
attached to the sample.
6 Modifications to the sample
No modifications were made to the sample.
7 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area(s):
 PART 15 DATA TRANSMISSION
The sample was tested according to the following specification(s):
 FCC part 15; subpart C; section 15.231e (10-1-09 edition)
Main module Page:  6 of 23
 Report number: 20103163304 - Rev. 1.0
8 Conclusions
The sample of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 7 of this report.
The results of the tests as stated in this report, are exclusively applicable to the product item as
identified in this report. Telefication accepts no responsibility for any stated properties of product
items in this test report, which are not supported by the tests as specified in chapter 7 “Summary”.
All tests are performed by:
name : ing. J.C. le Clercq
function : Test Engineer
signature :
Review of test report by:
name : ing. P.A. Suringa
function : Senior Engineer Radio/EMC
signature :
The above conclusions have been verified by the following signatory:
Date  : 28 April 2011
name : ing. A. van der Valk
function : Co-ordinator Test Group
signature :
Test results module Page:  7 of 23
 Report number: 20103163304 - Rev. 1.0
Test results module
1 Emission tests
1.1 Field strength of radiated emissions of unintentional radiators
Compliance standard : FCC part 15, subpart B, section 15.109 (a).
Method of test  : ANSI C63.4-2003, sections 5.4, 5.5, 8.2.3, 8.2.4 & 8.3.1.2; annex
H.4
FCC part 15, subpart A, section 15.31(m), 15.33, 15.35.
EUT condition  : Continuously receiving